
N180 1B



2

FU8x50 x3

4,5x60 x3

x1 x1x1x1x1x1

S6 x4

4x35 x4

x1 x1 x1

x6

x6

x1

3,5x9,5 x6

M4x10 x2

3,5x45 x2

x1

x1

ø8 mm

ø6 mm

ø3 mm



3

1B P

79 775-790

80 785-800

89 875-890

90 885-900

99 975-990

100 985-1000

1B V

79 775-790

80 785-800

89 875-890

90 885-900

99 975-990

100 985-1000

P

19
6,

5

10

12
,5

19
6,

5

2,
5

V

H2O
CLEANIT

OR
WATER ONLY

Cleanit

فقط الماء أو كلينيت

1,5



4

10 mm

1

2

x3



5

No!

OK

ø8 mm

FU8x50 x3

4,5x60 x3

2°

3°

1°

3

4

ø6 mm

S6 x2

4x35 x2



6

5

3,5x45 x2



7

x2

7,9 mm OUT

IN

6

7

2 mm

1 mm



8

2°

1°

ø6 mm

S6 x2

4x35 x2

No!

OK

8

9

OUT

IN
Test

No



9

10

11

1,5 mm

NO
OK



10

12

13
50

 m
m

x6

x2

3,5x9,5 x6

ø3 mm

OK OK

M5x70 x2

x2



11

14

15



12

16

17

≥ 50 mm



13

18

≥ 50 mm

Optional

19

SLOW

FAST

FAST

SLOW



14

Note:



15

Note:



60090N18_02 (06 2023)


